501786786 01/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sundyne Corporation	05/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sundyne Corporation	
Street Address:	14845 W. 64th Avenue	
City:	Arvada	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80007	

Name:	Gardner Denver Deutschland GmbH
Street Address: Industriestrasse 26	
City: Bad Neustadt an der Saale	
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7876016
Patent Number:	7859146
Patent Number:	5473211
Patent Number:	6450780
Patent Number:	7448853
Patent Number:	5625243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)660-5162 **Phone**: 860-654-3064

Email: c.mattingly@hs.utc.com

PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0541 \$240.00 7876

501786786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Intellectual Property Dept.(M/S 240-6)

Address Line 1: 4747 Harrison Avenue
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNDYNE_SATURN ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine M. Mattingly

Total Attachments: 3

source=SATURN-ASSIGNMENT-US#page1.tif source=SATURN-ASSIGNMENT-US#page2.tif source=SATURN-ASSIGNMENT-US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT (50% Interest)

WHEREAS, **Sundyne Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a Delaware corporation, located at **14745 West 64th Avenue**, **Arvada**, **CO 80007**, is the owner by assignment of the United States Patents set forth in the Attachment A hereto.

Gardner Denver Deutschland GmbH

AND WHEREAS, **GR**x**Poutsehland**x**GmbH**, a German limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of **Industriestrasse 26**, 97616 Bad Neustadt an der Saale, **Germany**, is desirous of acquiring a 50% right, title, and interest in the United States Patents set forth in Attachment A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, a 50% entire right, title, and interest in and to the said United States Patents set forth in Attachment A hereto and the inventions claimed in said United States Patents, and any and all corresponding Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patent, or re-issues or extensions of said United States Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said United States and foreign patents, said applications for patent and to said inventions and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment of United States Patents and applications for patent and to issue said Letters Patent based upon said applications to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

SUNDYNE CORPORATION

Date: /8 / MA4, 2011

By: Linda A. Paprotna Cunha

Title: Assistant Secretary

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Benjamin J. Coon CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0544

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue date
7876016	STATOR WINDING METHOD AND APPARATUS	January 25, 2011
7859146	END WINDING COOLING	December 28, 2010
5473211	ASYNCHRONOUS ELECTRIC MACHINE AND ROTOR AND STATOR FOR USE IN ASSOCIATION THEREWITH	December 5, 1995
6450780	COMPRESSING METHOD FOR PRESSURIZED GAS	September 17, 2002
7448853	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING CENTRIFUGAL TURBOMACHINERY REMAINING LIFE	November 11, 2008
5625243	ROTOR CONSTRUCTION IN AN ASYNCHRONOUS ELECTRIC MACHINE	April 29, 1997

PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 01/16/2012